
Team Role Name Email Mobile

MINIS Minis Admin Rachel Quayle rach.78@live.com.au 0448 921 933
Rugby Development Steven Jaffrey steven.jaffrey@gmail.com 0439 503 989

Mighty 5's Co-ordinator David Rodwell dave@dentalbiz.com.au 0414 545 492

Under 6 Blue Coach Andrew Martin andrewmarts@hotmail.com 0414 812 530
Assistant Coach Andrew Cranna (Friday only) abcranna@hotmail.com 0401 935 661
Assistant Coach Chris Ball (Saturday only) cjbally40@icloud.com 0438 598 131
Manager Amy Stevens Jones dizca@hotmail.com 0404 039 393
Assistant Manager Janet Waterford waterfordjanet@gmail.com 0434 767 425

Under 7 Blue Coach Leon van Kemenade lvk1612@gmail.com 0414 974 873
Manager Mary van Kemenade mvk1612@hotmail.com 0404 616 180

Under 7 Gold Coach Stephen McNally Stephen.mcnally@ap.jll.com 0477 772 376
Assistant Coach David Xiao biaoxiao@hotmail.com 0430 272 118
Manager Mary van Kemenade mvk1612@hotmail.com 0404 616 180

Under 8 Blue Coach Roger Quayle roger.quayle@allianz.com.au 0419 446 107
Coach David Simpson david_simpson@icloud.com 0421 616 536
Manager Rachel Quayle rach.78@live.com.au 0448 921 933

Under 9 Blue Coach Steve North battlinon@gmail.com 0416 073 609
Coach Lisa North lnorth7@csc.com 0433 814 434
Assistant Coach Andrew Tweedie andrewtweedie72@hotmail.com 0424 686 453
Manager Sony Robson sony55@hotmail.com 0410 465 508

JUNIORS Juniors Admin David Rodwell dave@dentalbiz.com.au 0414 545 492
Rugby Development Simon Germaine Germaines3@hotmail.com 0477 477 234

Under 10 Blue Coach Mark Bayley markabayley@hotmail.com 0434 182 912
Manager Andrew Wright wright.andy@gmail.com 0413 236 644

Under 10 Gold Coach Simon Germaine Germaines3@hotmail.com 0477 477 234
Manager Dustin McClung mcclung.dustin@gmail.com 0409 154 565

Uunder 11 Blue Coach Dirk Lourens dirk_celtel@yahoo.com 0402 126 450
Manager Neville Abbott nevstock@gmail.com 0481 774 385

Under 11 Gold Coach Jonathan Mullings jmullin1@its.jnj.com 0408 633 010
Manager Robin Dobson robin.dobson@gmail.com 0481 130 385

Under 12 Blue Co-ordinator Robin Dobson robin.dobson@gmail.com 0481 130 385
Under 13 Blue Coach Mark McDonald mmcdonald1301@gmail.com 0414 330 182

Assistant Coach Michael Jarman mpjarman@tpg.com.au 0413 851 415
Manager Chris Parsonage chris@parsonage.com.au 0414 432 932

Under 13 KWP JV Coach Joshua Box joshuabox@hotmail.com 0419 133 797
Assistant Coach Sam Alvaro Samalvaro@bigpond.com 0412 292 687
Manager Riaan Kruger riaank@gmail.com 0432 299 459

Under 14 Blue Co-ordinator David Rodwell dave@dentalbiz.com.au 0414 545 492
Under 15 Blue Coach Aiden Bowerman aidenbowerman@gmail.com 0412 793 245

Assistant Coach Toby Forde toby@motorwaycivil.com 0450 508 629
Manager / Assistant Coach Brandon Gore beejaygee50@gmail.com 0447 784 400

Under 16 Co-ordinator David Rodwell dave@dentalbiz.com.au 0414 545 492
Under 17/18 - Opens Co-ordinator Paul Reitberger paul@conferenceresources.com.au 0414 445 462
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